of the fifth (5~") year through the twelfth (12~') year of employment, and at the rate of 13.3334 

hours for each full calendar month of service following the employee's twelfth (12) year of 

employment. 

b) An employee assigned to the Deputy Sheriffs Association may with Department Head 

approval, accumulate up to, but no more than two hundred eighty-four (284) hours of 

combined vacation credit at any given time during a fiscal year. The County Executive 

Officer can approve a higher vacation cap to meet the needs of the organization. Such 

decision shall be solely within the discretion of the County Executive Officer.